
COLORADO MEGA RACE 15.232

SUNDAY JULY 13TH 2025 -- RESULTS 15.732

CASTLE ROCK, CO 16.232

16.732

OPEN
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35 N Brittany Fellows MJ Letta Lane Do It 15.232 1D-1 516.00$    

7 Y Kacie Hruska The Tacman Cometh 15.304 1D-2 430.00$    

6 N Kelcey McNamee Rockin Desert Rose 15.335 1D-3 365.00$    

5 N Jana Bean Flashin Bills 15.379 1D-4 280.00$    

43 N Maggie Peacock Silver Charm Fling 15.427 1D-5 215.00$    

13 N Carley Cervi 15.437 1D-6 150.00$    

6 Maddison Bean Indy 15.458 1D-7 107.00$    

10 N Kelcey McNamee Silkyman Got Chrome 15.464 1D-8 56.00$      

28 N Mazie Noe Cowboys Desired Gun 15.470

26 Y Jessica Aguilar Fols Hero 15.516

41 N Peyton Jones NICKS NEFERTITI 15.527

48 Y Savannah Roberts VF Stylin Stinson 15.535

2 Y Kristen Meyers 15.590

2 Y 13595 Amanda Eggleston BEVO 15.602

4 ?? Lauren Guntle TF First Guy Down 15.613

14 Y 23177 Ashley Ranieri Lil bit of fame 15.614

40 N Courtney Moody Pic Maximum Fame 15.615

21 N Kyndra Mannel Mark Of A Legend 15.617

13 N Fallon Taylor Flomello 15.623

6 ?? Dani Brodin DG Hell of a Riot 15.680

27 N Gracie Freeman John Henry 15.706

23 N Tayler Johnstone Flashlight Streakin 15.746 2D-1 442.00$    

32 Y Carol Crowder Jesse Famous Fling 15.748 2D-2 369.00$    

34 Y Hadley Thompson EYE MAKE SPARKS FLY 15.753 2D-3 313.00$    

18 N Kaysen Scott Stints Of Glory 15.763 2D-4 240.00$    

1 Y Abby Carrington Ragtimes  Smokin Gun 15.779 2D-5 184.00$    

24 N Brezile Ray VF Mama Stinson 15.782 2D-6 129.00$    

36 Y 13595 Amanda Eggleston Ivory Bone 15.787 2D-7 92.00$      

32 N Delaney Witt Flirtin With A Streak 15.809 2D-8 74.00$      

12 Y Sophia Wingate Copper Knuckles 15.810

38 N Luke Robinson LJR Bumblee Bee 15.817

11 Y Rajeana Koury El Rey Miracle 15.821

17 Y Ele Hop French Dash ta Shine 15.821

27 N Jessica Lewis SR Diamond Blue 15.824

44 Raeden Mortensen Frenchmans Intent 15.825

25 N Josey Wells HVR Givemegoosebumps 15.826

39 N Maddalyn Stacey Please win like chic 15.840

37 N Ashley Castleberry 15.841

42 Y Gabby Lee CHARLEY DARKEY 15.850

2 Y Jordyn Crandall Flittinintinysjeans 15.886

21 Rachael Audet Miranda Moves 15.910

36 N Kenadi Mannel REDBULLS GOT WINGS 15.929

13 Y Pamela Ferguson 15.969



1 Y 5395 Jeff Varner Famous French Sox. 15.973

26 Y Sloan Thompson Secret Ta Goodbye 15.986

34 Y Stacy Dysart Cees Got My Socks 15.994

21 ?? Raina Chavez RGW Sky's the limit 16.001

3 N Sadie Jackson TC 16.031

4 Y Abby Carrington Famous Mystic Jewel 16.053

33 N Kenzy Broadrick Hey Fishie Fishie 16.066

19 Y Kaden Maes 16.088

26 N Emma Kendall Charm N Attraction 16.092

39 N Jessica Lewis Bonitas Mac Daddy 16.104

29 Y Maddie Bartlett Bams beggar Leo 16 16.106

9 Y Cody Chaussee HW Triple Zumo Cash 16.108

35 N Adelee Gearheard Thereâ€™s an heir about her 16.138

12 N Kelly Kennedy JosephSolider 16.141

15 N Adalida Crump Tinsel Chex N Whiz 16.145

31 Y Kacie Hruska Silent Cade 16.156

31 N Luke Robinson Vanilla Chaser 16.157

37 Y Stacy Dysart My Special Fiesta 16.181

36 N Georgina Sazwan DTF Fame Folly Three 16.190

15 Y Stacy Dysart Smooth Cashanova 16.216

37 Y Mikala Nealy DT Gambling to Fame 16.248 3D-1 295.00$    

30 N Isabella Prough Anybody but you 16.252 3D-2 246.00$    

9 Y Charli McKune Chick 16.277 3D-3 209.00$    

1 N Sage Kohr Rawhide Gypsy 16.295 3D-4 160.00$    

11 N Ava Walker Flos Faroah 16.300 3D-5 123.00$    

47 N Madison Neill Bullionaire Trump 16.302 3D-6 56.00$      

39 N Colton Lewis Smart Reba Boon 16.369 3D-7 61.00$      

28 Y Val Elliott Murray 16.377 3D-8 49.00$      

22 N Maddalyn Stacey Judges Fancy Frost 16.387

8 N Bethany Griffiths Runnin Joy 16.397

19 N Fallon Tayor Sway 16.403

25 Y Rylie Zaiss Satrlite Cat 16.416

1 N Madison Neill BULL ME OVER 16.433

18 N Michelle Battista Dash of Dragon 16.437

4 Y Farra Francis 16.441

6 N Eliza Cooper Famous Quick Streak 16.445

26 Y Eva Kelley Snap Pack 16.461

24 Y Lisa Mirabito Wealthynfamous 16.487

33 Y Cyndy May So Ichi I'm Streakin 16.493

16 Kirsten Vohland Thor 16.522

30 N Maya Blum Cartwright 16.539

3 Y Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 16.541

31 N Maddison Bean Demi 16.544

8 Y Cynthia Heitmann Fixin to play 16.560

20 N Maya Blum Harley 16.571

5 N Maddalyn Stacey Chics making magic 16.582
8 N Kyley Morgan Chido One 16.584

13 Y Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 16.592

21 Y Nicole Thornbury Docs Gata Fame 16.593

2 N Michelle Battista Flys Easy Fame 16.596

9 N Shelby Layher Blues Frosty Brownie 16.626

17 Y RC Cuellar KN My First Fiesta 16.665



5 N Colton Lewis Lilbitwentstreakin 16.668

9 Y Val Elliott Pearl 16.668

33 N Peyton Jones Hammerin Gold 16.742 4D-1 221.00$    

33 Y Lauren Guntle Hermans Smooth Jet 16.768 4D-2 184.00$    

23 N Kirsten Pettus Frenchmans Tiger King 16.786 4D-3 156.00$    

38 N Sage Kohr Pickin Up Gold 16.805 4D-4 120.00$    

35 N Shelby Layher PK C Sonora Cisco 16.813 4D-5 92.00$      

4 Y Taylor Pankoff Bill 16.826 4D-6 64.00$      

20 Amanda Meier Fuel Ta Fame 16.918 4D-7 46.00$      

35 N Kelcey McNamee Streakin Six Two Fame 17.017 4D-8 37.00$      

14 Y Mikala Nealy CM Miss Frency Wood 17.073

29 Y Alayna Doskins Bayo Kisses 17.107

10 Y Savannah Roberts VF Speedy Stinson 17.144

4 Y Addison Girdner NEVERENDNLEGACY 17.286

12 Y Scarlett Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty 17.516

14 Y Norah Parsons Estis 17.561

40 N Joella Opatril Some Bunny is Lion 17.625

10 Y Hayden Thompson Woody Stop Ta Clock 18.215

27 Y Tammi Murphy Star 18.226

15 Y Rachael Beck Luke 18.439

20 N Tricia Guntle Roxanne 18.520

3 N Leni Jo Thompson RC Oakie Smokey 15.585+5

45 N Marina Neese Lola Grace 15.790+5

20 N Delaney Witt JK JAE BAR PISTOL 15.878+5

37 N Leni Jo Thompson MT Dash for Whiskey 15.899+5

19 N Kiarra Sheets Blew 15.951+5

28 Y Roree Willbanks Texas Ugly 15.969+5

7 Y Gabby Lee STEADY LITTLE BELLE16.003+5

38 N Ava Walker Mac 16.095+10

16 Y Willow Oliverius Ace 16.098+5

6 N Adelee Gearheard Ay Pay the Barmaid 16.169+5

46 N Kyley Morgan Tuff Shuffle 16.232+5

50 N Delaney Witt Slicks Phantom 309 16.759+5

17 N Madison Neill Playboys Benita 17.078+5

31 Y Addison Girdner RED HOT MAGIC KITTY17.866+5

1 N Luke Robinson Chance At Fame NT-15.291

30 N Kirsten Pettus Firewater Stormy NT--15.354

38 N Katelyn Scott Heaven Sent Fame NT-15.409

18 n Luke Robinson LJR Dashin Goodbye NT-15.442

3 N Brittany Fellows Last Chance Ta HeavenNT-15.502

11 Y Maria Thompson Some Bunnies Lion NT-15.623

34 N Fallon Taylor TikTok NT-15.792

23 Y 13595 Amanda Eggleston Captain Sprouts NT-16.012

36 Y Casey Stichter Fury of Corona NT-16.236

32 N Eliza Cooper Luckathalou NT-16.391

24 Y Derald Shaw Ms Paygirl Blake NT-16.583

3 Y Cleonne Steinmiller Bar B Perk N Six NT-16.602

18 Jasmine Ocken Hydrive Dynasty NT-16.622

7 Y Cody Chaussee Stars Lucky Frenchman NT-16.867

32 Y Laura Jeffrey Driftin Gunsmoke Mist NT-17.030

25 N Kaitlyn Carter One Special Pepto NT-17.227

14 N Kristen Moore Guns N NT-17.938

30 N Amanda Colosey Lady Cita Revenuer NT-18.425



28 N Carli Cervi Flint Stinson NT-21.076

40 Y Jordyn Crandall Rolex NT-BP

51 N Maddalyn Stacey Secret Sauce NT-BP

49 ?? Lillian Fox Flashy Meter Maid TO

12 N Kelcey McNamee Nicks Rockin Red TO

16 N Leslie Thomas Cashes Frosty Effort TO

LAST Y Randa Becco Taken my Biankus HomeTO

TO N Sage Kohr TO

# of Entries 155

EF 30.00$                         

4,650.00$                    

Added $$ 1,500.00$                    

Ttl Pot 6,150.00$                    

1D 2D 3D 4D

2,152.50$       1,845.00$                    1,230.00$              922.50$         6,150.00$      

24% 516.60$          442.80$                       295.20$                 221.40$         

20% 430.50$          369.00$                       246.00$                 184.50$         

17% 365.93$          313.65$                       209.10$                 156.83$         

13% 279.83$          239.85$                       159.90$                 119.93$         

10% 215.25$          184.50$                       123.00$                 92.25$           

7% 150.68$          129.15$                       86.10$                   64.58$           

5% 107.63$          92.25$                         61.50$                   46.13$           

4% 86.10$            73.80$                         49.20$                   36.90$           

2,152.50$       1,845.00$                    1,230.00$              922.50$         6,150.00$      
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2 Y Jordyn Crandall Flittinintinysjeans 15.886 1D-1 126.00$    

7 Y Cathi Hadley Ellie 15.960 1D-2 76.00$      

21 ?? Raina Chavez RGW Sky's the limit 16.001 1D-3 50.00$      

23 Y Charli McKune Chick 16.013

36 N Georgina Sazwan DTF Fame Folly Three 16.190

3 Y Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 16.541

8 Y Cynthia Heitmann Fixin to play 16.560

21 Y Nicole Thornbury Docs Gata Fame 16.593

38 N Sage Kohr Pickin Up Gold 16.805

4 Y Taylor Pankoff Bill 16.826

27 Y Tammi Murphy Star 16.901 2D-1 75.00$      

29 Y Alayna Doskins Bayo Kisses 17.107 2D-2 45.00$      

22 Y Tammy Arnold Sparkling Eyeshadow 17.244 2D-3 30.00$      

12 Y Scarlett Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty 17.516

11 N Kacey Roy Indy 18.101 3D-1 50.00$      

2 Y Jade Aigner Gus 19.424 3D-2 30.00$      

29 N Sadie Jackson Punky 20.068 3D-3 20.00$      

22 N Mazie Noe Tech Approved NT-15.863

39 Y Jalene Welzig Cfour What A Knight NT-16.170



40 Y Amanda Meier Fuel Ta Fame NT-16.698

32 Y Laura Jeffrey Driftin Gunsmoke Mist NT-17.030

30 N Amanda Colosey Lady Cita Revenuer NT-18.425

29 Y Madilyn Bartlett Meter Struck Gold NT-22.418

TO N Sage Kohr TO
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28 N Mazie Noe Cowboys Desired Gun 15.470 1D-1 168.00$    

48 Y Savannah Roberts VF Stylin Stinson 15.535 1D-2 100.00$    

27 N Gracie Freeman John Henry 15.706 1D-3 67.00$      

34 Y Hadley Thompson EYE MAKE SPARKS FLY 15.753

39 N Maddalyn Stacey Please win like chic 15.840

42 Y Gabby Lee CHARLEY DARKEY 15.850

2 Y Jordyn Crandall Flittinintinysjeans 15.886

26 Y Sloan Thompson Secret Ta Goodbye 15.986

23 Y Charli McKune Chick 16.013

26 N Emma Kendall Charm N Attraction 16.092

29 Y Maddie Bartlett Bams beggar Leo 16 16.106

30 N Isabella Prough Anybody but you 16.252

11 N Ava Walker Flos Faroah 16.300

22 N Maddalyn Stacey Judges Fancy Frost 16.387

4 Y Farra Francis 16.441

24 N Eva Kelley Snap Pack 16.475 2D-1 100.00$    

30 N Maya Blum Cartwright 16.539 2D-2 60.00$      

5 N Maddalyn Stacey Chics making magic 16.582 2D-3 40.00$      

13 Y Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 16.592

41 Brianna Barthel Milsap 17.064

10 Y Savannah Roberts VF Speedy Stinson 17.144

25 Y Addison Girdner Neverendnlegacy 17.184

14 Y Norah Parsons Estis 17.561 3D-1 80.00$      

10 Y Hayden Thompson Woody Stop Ta Clock 18.215 3D-2 54.00$      

28 Y Roree Willbanks Texas Ugly 15.969+5

7 Y Gabby Lee STEADY LITTLE BELLE16.003+5

38 N Ava Walker Mac 16.095+10

16 Y Willow Oliverius Ace 16.098+5

22 N Mazie Noe Tech Approved NT-15.863

29 Y Madilyn Bartlett Meter Struck Gold NT-22.418

40 Y Jordyn Crandall Rolex NT-BP

51 N Maddalyn Stacey Secret Sauce NT-BP

JUNIORS

Draw Number M
ile

 H
i 

M
em

b
er

B
B

R
#

First Name Last Name Horse Name Time

8 Y Azzy Lee Thunder 20.501 1ST 42.00$      

34 N Blayne Bastian Drift 27.353


